PCCE #18 Spring Valley Road

Contact Log

Date

3/26/2018

3/26/2018

4/9/2018

4/23/2018

4/25/2018
4/25/2018
4/25/2018
4/25/2018
6/19/2018

6/19/2018

6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018

6/19/2018

6/19/2018

6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/19/2018
6/26/2018
6/26/2018

Whom

Stephen G Boyer

Gary V & Carol A Miller

Lynn Rossy

Deanne Stephens

Gary V & Carol A Miller
Thomas C & Susan L Fiegel
Lynn Rossy

Charles F & M Jane Rabeni
Thomas Richard & Delores
Ballew

Jeremy S & Jacqueline
Bowles

Jared & Andrea Wood
Lynn Rossy

Tim & Gina Overshiner
Michael E Yonan

Elizabeth L Stewart Revocable

Living Trust
Thomas Andrew Brooks &
Chloie M Piveral

Curtis W Silvey

Deanne Stephens
Nadezhda Chernookaya
Thomas C & Susan L Fiegel
Helen O Smythe

Gary V & Carol A Miller
Michael L Camden

Charles F & M Jane Rabeni
Stephen G Boyer

Lynn Rossy

Curtis W Silvey

Address

1310 Broadway

1312 Broadway

7 Spring Valley Rd

1301 Garden Ct

1312 Broadway
1313 Garden Ct

7 Spring Valley Rd
1314 Garden Ct

10 Spring Valley Rd

6 Spring Valley Rd

1 Spring Valley Rd
7 Spring Valley Rd
1300 Garden Ct
1304 Garden Ct

1308 Garden Ct

1310 Garden Ct

1312 Garden Ct
1301 Garden Ct
1307 Garden Ct
1313 Garden Ct
1315 Garden Ct
1312 Broadway
1400 Broadway
1314 Garden Ct
1310 Broadway
7 Spring Valley Rd
1312 Garden Ct

Method

Meeting

Meeting

Phone

Phone

Meeting
Meeting
Meeting
Meeting
Mail

Mail

Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail

Mail

Mail

Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail
Mail
Phone
Phone

Comments
Initial project walk-through (Lee White, Nate Runyon, Maggie Jones); property owner is very receptive to
the project. Talked about his back concrete patio - plan to run the alignment directly between his concrete
patio and the wall/fence at the property line.
Initial project walk-through (Lee White, Nate Runyon, Maggie Jones); Mr. Miller is very receptive to the
project. He talked about his current sewer alignment that cuts through 1315/1313 on Garden Ct and
connects into 1315's line before going to the MH. Very open to reallignment to the east, running through
the backyards of 1310 and 1. Will need to repair his brick patio and will be taking out trees (homeowner is
ok with tree/shrub removal).

Ms. Rossy called regarding blue lines in the road and flags in her yard. She had also heard from a neighbor
that she was told not to do landscaping work because the City would be starting construction. Maggie
talked to her on the phone and explained the blue flags/markings were waterline locates. Maggie also told
her that it would be unlikely that her property would be affected but to be aware we're moving forward with
sewer design between her and her neighbor's yard. Maggie told her about the IP meeting coming up and
that she should be receiving a letter with more info shortly.

Woman saying she was in Seattle area (I assume this is Deanne Stephens) called asking about the PCCE
project, associated costs and project timeline. | told her that there is no cost to property owners for the new
public sewer and lateral connection. | told her the timeline can vary, but if everything moves along well,
hopefully we can start construction summer of 2019.

IP Meeting - (Gary) in support of project. Confirmed that he would not have to pay anything for the project.

IP Meeting - (Susan) supports project

IP Meeting - In support of project; wanted to ask about her backyard landscaping (project will not affect
that)

IP Meeting - (Jane) in support of project

sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing

sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing

sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing

sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing

sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing

sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
Left voicemail about public hearing

Left voicemail about public hearing



PCCE #18 Spring Valley Road

Contact Log

Date
6/26/2018
6/26/2018
6/26/2018

6/26/2018
6/26/2018

6/27/2018

6/28/2018
6/28/2018
6/28/2018
6/29/2018
6/29/2018

6/29/2018

6/29/2018

6/29/2018
6/29/2018
6/29/2018

6/29/2018

6/29/2018

Whom
Thomas Richard & Delores
Ballew
Jared & Andrea Wood
Jeremy S & Jacqueline
Bowles
Thomas Andrew Brooks &
Chloie M Piveral
Thomas C & Susan L Fiegel

Curtis W Silvey

Michael E Yonan

Deanne Stephens

Charles F & M Jane Rabeni
Stephen G Boyer

Gary V & Carol A Miller

Michael L Camden

Elizabeth L Stewart Revocable

Living Trust

Helen O Smythe
Nadezhda Chernookaya
Tim & Gina Overshiner

Elizabeth L Stewart Revocable

Living Trust

Tim & Gina Overshiner

Address

10 Spring Valley Rd

1 Spring Valley Rd
6 Spring Valley Rd

1310 Garden Ct
1313 Garden Ct

1312 Garden Ct

1304 Garden Ct
1301 Garden Ct
1314 Garden Ct
1310 Broadway
1312 Broadway

1400 Broadway

1308 Garden Ct

1315 Garden Ct
1307 Garden Ct
1300 Garden Ct

1308 Garden Ct

1300 Garden Ct

Method
Phone
email

email

email

email

Phone

Email
Phone
Email
Phone
Phone

Phone

email

email
email
email

Phone

Phone

Comments

Called and talked to Mrs. Ballew. She wasn't sure if her husband received the mailing and had no
questions at this time.
Sent email with public hearing information

Sent email with public hearing information

Sent email with public hearing information

Sent email with public hearing information

Mr. Silvey called and left a VM with quesiotns about the project. Maggie called him back and explained that
his property will not be affected by the new sewer. Mr. Silvey also expressed interest in creating a second
outlet road, as the only access is via Broadway. Mr. Silvey confirmed that he received the mailing (sent the
previous week).

Sent email with public hearing information

Left voicemail about public hearing

Sent email with public hearing information

Left voicemail about public hearing

Left voicemail about public hearing

Called Mr. Camden to confirm he received the PH information letter. He had no questions or concerns with
the project.

Sent email with public hearing information. (Sandra and Glenn Mramor)

Sent email with public hearing information.
Sent email with public hearing information.
Sent email with public hearing information. (email was returned - unknown email)

Talked on the phone to the property owners - they had no questions regarding the project.

Called phone number given by Heather Guess (Utilities rate manager) but the number is no longer in
service.



