Date	Whom	Address	Method	Comments
3/26/2018	Stephen G Boyer	1310 Broadway	Meeting	Initial project walk-through (Lee White, Nate Runyon, Maggie Jones); property owner is very receptive to the project. Talked about his back concrete patio - plan to run the alignment directly between his concrete patio and the wall/fence at the property line.
3/26/2018	Gary V & Carol A Miller	1312 Broadway	Meeting	Initial project walk-through (Lee White, Nate Runyon, Maggie Jones); Mr. Miller is very receptive to the project. He talked about his current sewer alignment that cuts through 1315/1313 on Garden Ct and connects into 1315's line before going to the MH. Very open to reallignment to the east, running through the backyards of 1310 and 1. Will need to repair his brick patio and will be taking out trees (homeowner is ok with tree/shrub removal).
4/9/2018	Lynn Rossy	7 Spring Valley Rd	Phone	Ms. Rossy called regarding blue lines in the road and flags in her yard. She had also heard from a neighbor that she was told not to do landscaping work because the City would be starting construction. Maggie talked to her on the phone and explained the blue flags/markings were waterline locates. Maggie also told her that it would be unlikely that her property would be affected but to be aware we're moving forward with sewer design between her and her neighbor's yard. Maggie told her about the IP meeting coming up and that she should be receiving a letter with more info shortly.
4/23/2018	Deanne Stephens	1301 Garden Ct	Phone	Woman saying she was in Seattle area (I assume this is Deanne Stephens) called asking about the PCCE project, associated costs and project timeline. I told her that there is no cost to property owners for the new public sewer and lateral connection. I told her the timeline can vary, but if everything moves along well, hopefully we can start construction summer of 2019.
4/25/2018	Gary V & Carol A Miller	1312 Broadway	Meeting	IP Meeting - (Gary) in support of project. Confirmed that he would not have to pay anything for the project.
4/25/2018	Thomas C & Susan L Fiegel	1313 Garden Ct	Meeting	IP Meeting - (Susan) supports project
4/25/2018	Lynn Rossy	7 Spring Valley Rd	Meeting	IP Meeting - In support of project; wanted to ask about her backyard landscaping (project will not affect that)
4/25/2018	Charles F & M Jane Rabeni	1314 Garden Ct	Meeting	IP Meeting - (Jane) in support of project
6/19/2018	Thomas Richard & Delores Ballew	10 Spring Valley Rd	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Jeremy S & Jacqueline Bowles	6 Spring Valley Rd	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Jared & Andrea Wood	1 Spring Valley Rd	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Lynn Rossy	7 Spring Valley Rd	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Tim & Gina Overshiner	1300 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Michael E Yonan	1304 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Elizabeth L Stewart Revocable Living Trust	1308 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Thomas Andrew Brooks & Chloie M Piveral	1310 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Curtis W Silvey	1312 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Deanne Stephens	1301 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Nadezhda Chernookaya	1307 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Thomas C & Susan L Fiegel	1313 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Helen O Smythe	1315 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Gary V & Carol A Miller	1312 Broadway	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Michael L Camden	1400 Broadway	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Charles F & M Jane Rabeni	1314 Garden Ct	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/19/2018	Stephen G Boyer	1310 Broadway	Mail	sent mailing to notify property owner of public hearing
6/26/2018	Lynn Rossy	7 Spring Valley Rd	Phone	Left voicemail about public hearing
6/26/2018	Curtis W Silvey	1312 Garden Ct	Phone	Left voicemail about public hearing

Date	Whom	Address	Method	Comments
6/26/2018	Thomas Richard & Delores Ballew	10 Spring Valley Rd	Phone	Called and talked to Mrs. Ballew. She wasn't sure if her husband received the mailing and had no questions at this time.
6/26/2018	Jared & Andrea Wood	1 Spring Valley Rd	email	Sent email with public hearing information
6/26/2018	Jeremy S & Jacqueline Bowles	6 Spring Valley Rd	email	Sent email with public hearing information
6/26/2018	Thomas Andrew Brooks & Chloie M Piveral	1310 Garden Ct	email	Sent email with public hearing information
6/26/2018	Thomas C & Susan L Fiegel	1313 Garden Ct	email	Sent email with public hearing information
6/27/2018	Curtis W Silvey	1312 Garden Ct	Phone	Mr. Silvey called and left a VM with quesiotns about the project. Maggie called him back and explained that his property will not be affected by the new sewer. Mr. Silvey also expressed interest in creating a second outlet road, as the only access is via Broadway. Mr. Silvey confirmed that he received the mailing (sent the previous week).
6/28/2018	Michael E Yonan	1304 Garden Ct	Email	Sent email with public hearing information
6/28/2018	Deanne Stephens	1301 Garden Ct	Phone	Left voicemail about public hearing
6/28/2018	Charles F & M Jane Rabeni	1314 Garden Ct	Email	Sent email with public hearing information
6/29/2018	Stephen G Boyer	1310 Broadway	Phone	Left voicemail about public hearing
6/29/2018	Gary V & Carol A Miller	1312 Broadway	Phone	Left voicemail about public hearing
6/29/2018	Michael L Camden	1400 Broadway	Phone	Called Mr. Camden to confirm he received the PH information letter. He had no questions or concerns with the project.
6/29/2018	Elizabeth L Stewart Revocable Living Trust	1308 Garden Ct	email	Sent email with public hearing information. (Sandra and Glenn Mramor)
6/29/2018	Helen O Smythe	1315 Garden Ct	email	Sent email with public hearing information.
6/29/2018	Nadezhda Chernookaya	1307 Garden Ct	email	Sent email with public hearing information.
6/29/2018	Tim & Gina Overshiner	1300 Garden Ct	email	Sent email with public hearing information. (email was returned - unknown email)
6/29/2018	Elizabeth L Stewart Revocable Living Trust	1308 Garden Ct	Phone	Talked on the phone to the property owners - they had no questions regarding the project.
6/29/2018	Tim & Gina Overshiner	1300 Garden Ct	Phone	Called phone number given by Heather Guess (Utilities rate manager) but the number is no longer in service.